



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 671/2022 & CRL.M.A.20741/2022

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Petitioner

Through: S.I. Yogita, P.S: Mayur Vihar.

versus

MADHU SHYAM PANDEY

..... Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**09.12.2022**

The Hon'ble Judge is pre-occupied on a Special Division Bench.

Re-notify on 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2023.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**DECEMBER 9, 2022**

ds