



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 671/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20741/2022**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State.
SI Vivek, W/SI Anjali, PS Mayur
Vihar.

versus

MADHU SHYAM PANDEY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Saini, Mr. Ram Naresh
and Mr. Govind Shrivastav,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

30.07.2024

1. Learned APP for the State seeks some more time to serve the Respondent even though the Respondent has been served through his brother.
2. Let fresh steps be taken to serve the Respondent through all permissible modes.
3. List on 06.11.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 30, 2024

hsk