



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 671/2022 CRL.M.A. 20741/2022**
STATE OF NCT OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State with
W/SI Anjali, PS: Mayur Vihar.

versus

MADHU SHYAM PANDEYRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

06.11.2024

1. APP for State seeks some more time to take further steps to serve the respondent in the matter.
2. Accordingly, list on 21st March, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2024/RK