



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 671/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20741/2022**
STATE OF NCT OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP.

versus

MADHU SHYAM PANDEYRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
19.11.2025

1. It is already 4:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 28th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025
as